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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASS XXI-PUBLIC BUILDINGS- continued.

item. 1919-20.

MINISTER OI1 PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£ £

15

16
17
18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 40—continued.
General—continued.

Departmental Buildings -continued.
Wellington—

Accommodation for Government Departments at
Central Police-station, Johnston Street

Departmental Buildings (passenger elevator) ...

Departmental Buildings (additional fencing)
Dominion Museum (on account)
Government Observatory (additions)
Government Printing Office (additions)
New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on

account)
Public Works store (installation of tire-alarm

system)
Public Works workshop (machinery, improve-

ments, &c.)
Magazine at Greymouth
Development of inland fisheries, land and buildings

(on account)
Buildings and sites not specified

150
1,700

450
2,000
2,000
1,500

22
5,000

23
350

24
25

500
425

26
750
500

70,000Total required for current year—Vote No. 40
107,335

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
ll
15
L6

VOTE No. 41.
Courthouses—

Balclutha
Hamilton (additional strong-room accommodation)
Kumara
Matamata
Morrinsville
Palmerston North (additions to strong-room)
Pukekohe
Raetihi
Te Kuiti (additions)
TePuke
Tokomaru Bay
Waipukurau
Wairoa
Whakatane
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

1,300
300
500
500
500
250
500

1,550
250
500
700
700
700
700
200
100

Total required for current year—Vote No. 41
9,250

7,500

1
2
3

VOTE No. 42.
Prisons—

Addington (additions and alterations) ...

Auckland (on account)
Auckland (female), (land and buildings), (on

account)
Auckland (warders' cottages)
Gisborne
Gisborne (warder's cottage)
Invercargill (on account)
Invercargill (warders' cottages)

1,200
2,000

4
5
6
7
8

500
500
250
100

4,500
600
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