## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXI--PUBLIC BUILDINGS continued.

		2 1 2 12 101 1			
Item				1919–20.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS	S—continue	d.	£	£
	VOTE No. 40—continued.			. 25	. ಕ
	GENERAL—continued.			İ	
	Departmental Buildings—continued.				,
	Wellington—			ĺ	
15	Accommodation for Governmen	t Departme	nts at	, I	
	Central Police-station, Johnst		•••	150	
16	Departmental Buildings (passer			1,700	
17	Departmental Buildings (addition			450	
18	Dominion Museum (on account)		• • • •	2,000	
19	Government Observatory (addit		• • • •	2,000	
20	Government Printing Office (add		· · · ·	1,500	
21	New Fireproof Departmental	Dunaings	(on	5 000	
22	account) Public Works store (installati	on of fire-s	larm i	5,000	
22	system)	on or me-e	orcor iii	350	
23	Public Works workshop (mac	hinerv. imn	rove-	300	
	ments, &c.)			500	
24	Magazine at Greymouth	•••	•••	425	
25	Development of inland fisheries, lar	nd and buil	dings	_	
	(on account)	•••		750	
26	Buildings and sites not specified	•••		500	
		-		10- 5-1	
	m . 1	N 40		107,335	<b>#</b> 0.000
	Total required for current year—V	OTE No. 40	•••		70,000
	į.				
	VOTE No. 41.				
	Courthouses-				
1	Balclutha			1,300	
$^{2}$	Hamilton (additional strong-room	accommoda	tion)	300	
3	Kumara	•••	•••	500	
4	Matamata	•••		500	
5	Morrinsville			500	
6	Palmerston North (additions to str	ong-room)	•••	250	
$\frac{7}{8}$	Pukekohe Raetihi	•••	•••	500	
9	Te Kuiti (additions)	•••	•••	1,550	
10	Te Puke	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 500 \end{array}$	
11	Tokomaru Bay	•••	•••	700	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Waipukurau	•••		700	
13	Wairoa	•••		700	
14	Whakatane	•••		700	
15	Buildings and sites not specified		•••	200	
16	Supervision and advertising		•••	100	
			-		
	(II) 4 3			9,250	
	Total required for current year—V	OTE No. 41	•••	····	7,500
	VOTE No. 42.				
	Prisons—			1. Sec. 1.	
1	Addington (additions and alteration	ns)	+	1,200	
2	Auckland (on account)	•••	•••	2,000	
3	Auckland (female), (land and	buildings),	(on	:	
,	account)	•••	•••	500	
4	Auckland (warders' cottages)	•••	•••	500	
5	Gisborne (Warden's cottage)	•••	•••	250	
6	Gisborne (warder's cottage)	•••	•••	100	
7 8	Invercargill (on account) Invercargill (warders' cottages)	•••	•••	4,500   600	
0 (	THATCOLEM (MOTHERS COMORGES)	••• '	••• !	OUQ	